## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Entity Type
1105/19/2010 I	National banking association: UNITED STATES
	105/19/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SJL of Kansas Corp.	
Street Address:	3500 Lenox Road, Suite 640	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

Name:	Montecito Hawaii, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 Lenox Road, Suite 640	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30326		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473537	KHON-TV
Registration Number:	2946227	KSN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900163433

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0709 1473537

CH \$65.00

Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004726-00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel	
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/	
Date:	06/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=New Vision Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=New Vision Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=New Vision Security Interest Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0710

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK
RIGHTS ("Agreement") dated as of
N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to and for the
benefit of Montecito Broadcast Group, LLC, SJL of Kansas Corp., Montecito Hawaii, LLC,
Montecito Portland, LLC, (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") and their
respective transferees, successors and assigns.

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2006 (the "First Lien Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Agent, a security interest (the "First Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2006 (the "Second Lien Security Agreement" and, together with the First Lien Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), among the Grantors and the Agent, a security interest (the "Second Security Interest" and, together with the First Security Interest, the "Security Interests") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, a short form of the First Lien Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2006, at Reel 3248 and Frame 0086;

WHEREAS, a short form of the Second Lien Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2006, at Reel 3248 and Frame 0911;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the right, title and interest of every kind and nature held by any Grantor and any transferee, successor or assign as of the date hereof in the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks identified therein and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

DC\1299139.1 Error! Unknown document property name. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_ Name:

Liliann (

Title:

Vice President

# Schedule A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.
KHON-TV	1,473,537
KSN	2,946,227

DC\1299139.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0713** 

RECORDED: 06/01/2010